
Mt. St. Joseph (3-1, 1-0) -vs- Manchester (2-4, 0-1)
12/01/18 at Stauffer-Wolfe Arena

 
 

 
 
Mt. St. Joseph 64

Manchester 62

Date: 12/01/18
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Stauffer-Wolfe Arena
Referees: Roger Marley, Rachael Stackhouse, Kenneth Schau

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mt. St. Joseph 14 14 16 20 64
Manchester 22 11 18 11 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alehia Tucker * 32 10-15 4-6 6-7 1-5 6 4 1 6 0 4 30
23 Maddie Haberthy * 38 4-11 3-5 0-0 1-5 6 3 1 4 0 3 11
14 Brooklynn Sturwold * 27 3-6 0-3 4-5 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 2 10
44 Aliyah Huff * 18 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 1 6
13 Lainee Studer * 34 0-4 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 2 3 1 1 0 1
10 Mackenzie Marcum 29 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Jaleah Fair-Harris 15 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
20 Hannah Schloemer 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
45 Rylee Davis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Rachael Moody 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kasey Jaeger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-52 7-19 15-18 6-21 27 19 7 13 1 10 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 4-10   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
4th Quarter 7-11   63.64 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 21-52   40.4 % 7-19   36.8 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 2 1st-06:20

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Macy Miller * 27 6-12 0-2 3-4 3-3 6 4 0 1 0 1 15
14 Nicole Weaver * 25 5-11 4-9 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 1 14
04 Faith-Alexis Graham * 35 4-9 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 1 5 2 0 0 10
20 Beth Schaefer * 20 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 3 0 1 0 1 4
10 Haley Farris * 28 0-4 0-1 3-4 3-1 4 2 3 4 0 1 3
12 Miranda Bieghler 19 2-6 2-5 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 7
13 Bridget Nash 22 2-3 2-3 0-2 0-0 0 4 2 4 0 0 6
40 Hannah Smith 12 1-3 0-2 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 3 0 0 3
11 Carli Skinner 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
44 Maddy Minehart 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-52 9-26 11-18 12-25 37 18 12 18 0 4 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 4-8   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 21-52   40.4 % 9-26   34.6 % 11-18   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 16
Largest Lead: 11 3rd-
08:55



1st Box Score
Mt. St. Joseph 14

Manchester 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alehia Tucker 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 1 3
23 Maddie Haberthy 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
14 Brooklynn Sturwold 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
44 Aliyah Huff 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
13 Lainee Studer 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Mackenzie Marcum 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jaleah Fair-Harris 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Hannah Schloemer 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
45 Rylee Davis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Rachael Moody 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kasey Jaeger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-10 2-2 2-2 1-3 4 6 3 4 0 2 14

50.0 %
100.0

% 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Macy Miller 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Nicole Weaver 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
4 Faith-Alexis Graham 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 0 3
20 Beth Schaefer 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 4
10 Haley Farris 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Miranda Bieghler 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
13 Bridget Nash 6 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
40 Hannah Smith 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Carli Skinner 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Maddy Minehart 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 4-8 4-6 4-4 8 3 5 2 0 2 22
50.0 % 50.0 % 66.7 %



2nd Box Score
Mt. St. Joseph 14

Manchester 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alehia Tucker 6 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9
23 Maddie Haberthy 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 1 3
14 Brooklynn Sturwold 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Aliyah Huff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lainee Studer 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 0 1 0 0
10 Mackenzie Marcum 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Jaleah Fair-Harris 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Hannah Schloemer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Rylee Davis 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Rachael Moody 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kasey Jaeger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 4-10 0-0 2-7 9 3 3 3 1 1 14
31.3 % 40.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Macy Miller 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Nicole Weaver 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
4 Faith-Alexis Graham 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Beth Schaefer 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Haley Farris 6 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
12 Miranda Bieghler 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Bridget Nash 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
40 Hannah Smith 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Carli Skinner 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
44 Maddy Minehart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-11 2-6 1-4 1-9 10 2 4 5 0 1 11
36.4 % 33.3 % 25.0 %



3rd Box Score
Mt. St. Joseph 16

Manchester 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alehia Tucker 10 2-4 0-1 2-3 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 2 6
23 Maddie Haberthy 10 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
14 Brooklynn Sturwold 8 0-1 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
44 Aliyah Huff 7 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
13 Lainee Studer 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mackenzie Marcum 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jaleah Fair-Harris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hannah Schloemer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Rylee Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Rachael Moody 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kasey Jaeger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-15 1-5 7-9 2-5 7 5 0 3 0 4 16
26.7 % 20.0 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Macy Miller 7 2-5 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
14 Nicole Weaver 6 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
4 Faith-Alexis Graham 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
20 Beth Schaefer 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Haley Farris 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 2
12 Miranda Bieghler 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
13 Bridget Nash 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
40 Hannah Smith 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 0
11 Carli Skinner 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Maddy Minehart 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 3-8 3-4 3-9 12 6 3 8 0 0 18
46.2 % 37.5 % 75.0 %



4th Box Score
Mt. St. Joseph 20

Manchester 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alehia Tucker 8 4-4 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 12
23 Maddie Haberthy 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
14 Brooklynn Sturwold 10 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 5
44 Aliyah Huff 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lainee Studer 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 Mackenzie Marcum 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jaleah Fair-Harris 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hannah Schloemer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Rylee Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Rachael Moody 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kasey Jaeger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-11 0-2 6-7 1-6 7 5 1 3 0 3 20
63.6 % 0.0 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Macy Miller 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 1 4
14 Nicole Weaver 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Faith-Alexis Graham 8 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
20 Beth Schaefer 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Haley Farris 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Miranda Bieghler 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Bridget Nash 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
40 Hannah Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Carli Skinner 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Maddy Minehart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 0-4 3-4 4-3 7 7 0 3 0 1 11
28.6 % 0.0 % 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mt. St. Joseph Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manchester
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,ALEHIA 09:42

09:15 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MACY
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS

09:09 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WEAVER,NICOLE
-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS

08:45 FOUL  by SCHAEFER,BETH
MISS LAYUP by HABERTHY,MADDIE 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,BETH
08:27 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MACY

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,ALEHIA --
08:23 FOUL  by WEAVER,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by STUDER,LAINEE 07:53
07:52 STEAL  by WEAVER,NICOLE

FOUL  by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 07:47
07:45 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS

STEAL  by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 07:44
GOOD LAYUP by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 07:42 2-3 H 1

07:14 TURNOVER  by FARRIS,HALEY
STEAL  by TUCKER,ALEHIA 07:13
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,ALEHIA 07:12

07:11 STEAL  by SCHAEFER,BETH
FOUL  by HUFF,ALIYAH 07:06

07:06 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by SCHAEFER,BETH
07:06 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by SCHAEFER,BETH

GOOD LAYUP by HUFF,ALIYAH(in the paint) 06:58 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by HABERTHY,MADDIE --

06:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 06:56
SUB OUT by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 06:56
SUB IN by MARCUM,MACKENZIE 06:41
SUB OUT by STUDER,LAINEE 06:41

06:29 MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,ALEHIA --
GOOD 3PTR by HABERTHY,MADDIE 06:20 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by TUCKER,ALEHIA --

06:01 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by FARRIS,HALEY

TURNOVER  by TUCKER,ALEHIA 05:38
05:38 SUB IN by NASH,BRIDGET
05:38 SUB IN by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA
05:38 SUB OUT by WEAVER,NICOLE
05:38 SUB OUT by FARRIS,HALEY
05:20 MISS 3PTR by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MACY
05:06 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MACY

MISS JUMPER by HUFF,ALIYAH 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA

04:37 7-12 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MACY
-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS

GOOD JUMPER by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 04:21 9-12 H 3
03:58 MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by HUFF,ALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,ALEHIA 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,BETH
03:30 9-15 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by NASH,BRIDGET

-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS
GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,ALEHIA 03:06 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by HUFF,ALIYAH --



02:47 12-17 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SCHAEFER,BETH(in the paint)
FOUL  by HUFF,ALIYAH 02:34

02:32 SUB IN by MINEHART,MADDY
02:32 SUB IN by SKINNER,CARLI
02:32 SUB IN by SMITH,HANNAH
02:32 SUB OUT by MILLER,MACY
02:32 SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,BETH
02:32 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS

SUB IN by DAVIS,RYLEE 02:24
SUB IN by MOODY,RACHAEL 02:24
SUB IN by STUDER,LAINEE 02:24
SUB OUT by HUFF,ALIYAH 02:24
SUB OUT by HABERTHY,MADDIE 02:24
SUB OUT by TUCKER,ALEHIA 02:24
FOUL  by DAVIS,RYLEE 02:15

02:15 MISS FT by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:15 12-18 H 6 GOOD FT by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA
MISS LAYUP by MOODY,RACHAEL 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HANNAH
01:41 MISS 3PTR by NASH,BRIDGET

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,HANNAH
01:17 MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,CARLI

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,HANNAH
FOUL  by MOODY,RACHAEL 01:11

01:11 MISS FT by SMITH,HANNAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:11 12-19 H 7 GOOD FT by SMITH,HANNAH
SUB IN by SCHLOEMER,HANNAH 01:11
SUB IN by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 01:11
SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYLEE 01:11
SUB OUT by MOODY,RACHAEL 01:11
FOUL  by SCHLOEMER,HANNAH 00:59

00:44 12-22 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by NASH,BRIDGET
-- ASSIST  by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA

MISS LAYUP by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 00:25
REBOUND OFF by SCHLOEMER,HANNAH --

00:21 FOUL  by NASH,BRIDGET
GOOD FT by SCHLOEMER,HANNAH 00:21 13-22 H 9
GOOD FT by SCHLOEMER,HANNAH 00:21 14-22 H 8
SUB IN by MOODY,RACHAEL 00:02
SUB OUT by STUDER,LAINEE 00:02

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mt. St. Joseph Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manchester
SUB IN by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 10:00
SUB IN by MARCUM,MACKENZIE 10:00
SUB OUT by HUFF,ALIYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by STUDER,LAINEE 10:00
MISS LAYUP by MARCUM,MACKENZIE 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,BETH
FOUL  by TUCKER,ALEHIA 09:26

09:26 MISS FT by FARRIS,HALEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:26 14-23 H 9 GOOD FT by FARRIS,HALEY
SUB IN by STUDER,LAINEE 09:26
SUB OUT by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 09:26
GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,ALEHIA 09:14 17-23 H 6
ASSIST  by STUDER,LAINEE --

08:57 TURNOVER  by SCHAEFER,BETH



SUB IN by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 08:56
SUB OUT by MARCUM,MACKENZIE 08:56
MISS 3PTR by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 08:45
REBOUND OFF by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN --
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,ALEHIA 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MACY
08:23 17-25 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MACY

-- ASSIST  by WEAVER,NICOLE
MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,ALEHIA 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,NICOLE
07:49 FOUL  by SCHAEFER,BETH

SUB IN by MARCUM,MACKENZIE 07:47
SUB OUT by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 07:47
GOOD 3PTR by HABERTHY,MADDIE 07:25 20-25 H 5

07:04 20-28 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WEAVER,NICOLE
-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by HABERTHY,MADDIE 06:41
06:40 STEAL  by FARRIS,HALEY
06:27 MISS 3PTR by FARRIS,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by HABERTHY,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by MARCUM,MACKENZIE 06:19
REBOUND OFF by STUDER,LAINEE --
GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,ALEHIA 06:02 23-28 H 5
ASSIST  by STUDER,LAINEE --

05:34 TURNOVER  by FARRIS,HALEY
SUB IN by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 05:20
SUB OUT by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 05:20

05:20 SUB IN by SMITH,HANNAH
05:20 SUB IN by NASH,BRIDGET
05:20 SUB OUT by MILLER,MACY
05:20 SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,BETH

MISS LAYUP by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 05:19
-- REBOUND DEADB by SMITH,HANNAH

05:10 MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by HABERTHY,MADDIE --
GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,ALEHIA 05:00 26-28 H 2

04:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:27 MISS LAYUP by FARRIS,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by MARCUM,MACKENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MARCUM,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 04:18 28-28
ASSIST  by STUDER,LAINEE --

04:04 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by HABERTHY,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,NICOLE
03:49 28-30 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NASH,BRIDGET
MISS LAYUP by STUDER,LAINEE 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,NICOLE
FOUL  by TUCKER,ALEHIA 03:33

03:33 MISS FT by NASH,BRIDGET
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:33 MISS FT by NASH,BRIDGET
REBOUND DEF by STUDER,LAINEE --
SUB IN by DAVIS,RYLEE 03:33
SUB OUT by TUCKER,ALEHIA 03:33

03:33 SUB IN by SKINNER,CARLI
03:33 SUB IN by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA
03:33 SUB OUT by WEAVER,NICOLE
03:33 SUB OUT by FARRIS,HALEY

MISS JUMPER by HABERTHY,MADDIE 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SKINNER,CARLI



03:18 TURNOVER  by NASH,BRIDGET
MISS 3PTR by MARCUM,MACKENZIE 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:37 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by HABERTHY,MADDIE 02:19

02:07 TURNOVER  by SKINNER,CARLI
STEAL  by HABERTHY,MADDIE 02:06

02:06 FOUL  by NASH,BRIDGET
TURNOVER  by HABERTHY,MADDIE 02:00

01:39 TURNOVER  by NASH,BRIDGET
01:39 SUB IN by MILLER,MACY
01:39 SUB OUT by SKINNER,CARLI

TURNOVER  by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 01:18
01:05 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MACY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:48 28-33 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA

-- ASSIST  by NASH,BRIDGET
MISS 3PTR by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MACY
00:02 MISS 3PTR by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA

BLOCK  by STUDER,LAINEE 00:02
REBOUND DEF by HABERTHY,MADDIE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mt. St. Joseph Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manchester
MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,ALEHIA 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,BETH
09:39 28-36 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WEAVER,NICOLE

-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by HUFF,ALIYAH 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,BETH
08:55 28-39 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WEAVER,NICOLE

-- ASSIST  by FARRIS,HALEY
MISS 3PTR by STUDER,LAINEE 08:35
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,ALEHIA --
GOOD JUMPER by HUFF,ALIYAH 08:25 30-39 H 9

08:13 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MACY
REBOUND DEF by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN --
GOOD 3PTR by HABERTHY,MADDIE 07:53 33-39 H 6

07:37 TURNOVER  by MILLER,MACY
STEAL  by TUCKER,ALEHIA 07:36
MISS LAYUP by HABERTHY,MADDIE 07:33
REBOUND OFF by STUDER,LAINEE --

07:28 FOUL  by MILLER,MACY
MISS FT by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 07:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 07:28 34-39 H 5

07:11 34-41 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MACY(in the paint)
FOUL  by HUFF,ALIYAH 07:10

07:10 MISS FT by MILLER,MACY
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHAEFER,BETH

07:04 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:46 FOUL  by FARRIS,HALEY
MISS LAYUP by HABERTHY,MADDIE 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by FARRIS,HALEY
06:37 TURNOVER  by FARRIS,HALEY
06:16 FOUL  by SCHAEFER,BETH

GOOD FT by HUFF,ALIYAH 06:16 35-41 H 6



GOOD FT by HUFF,ALIYAH 06:16 36-41 H 5
06:16 SUB IN by MINEHART,MADDY
06:16 SUB IN by SMITH,HANNAH
06:16 SUB OUT by MILLER,MACY
06:16 SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,BETH
05:51 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,ALEHIA --
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,ALEHIA 05:46

05:40 MISS LAYUP by MINEHART,MADDY
REBOUND DEF by STUDER,LAINEE --
MISS 3PTR by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,NICOLE
05:24 TURNOVER  by SMITH,HANNAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:23
MISS LAYUP by STUDER,LAINEE 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS
04:59 TURNOVER  by SMITH,HANNAH

STEAL  by TUCKER,ALEHIA 04:58
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,ALEHIA(in the paint) 04:54 38-41 H 3

04:33 MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by FARRIS,HALEY

FOUL  by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 04:28
04:27 SUB IN by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA
04:27 SUB IN by NASH,BRIDGET
04:27 SUB OUT by WEAVER,NICOLE
04:27 SUB OUT by FARRIS,HALEY

SUB IN by MARCUM,MACKENZIE 04:16
SUB OUT by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 04:16
FOUL  by HABERTHY,MADDIE 04:13

04:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:13 SUB IN by MILLER,MACY
04:13 SUB OUT by MINEHART,MADDY
04:09 TURNOVER  by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA

STEAL  by HUFF,ALIYAH 04:08
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,ALEHIA 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HANNAH
03:33 38-43 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HUFF,ALIYAH 03:23
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS

03:11 TURNOVER  by SMITH,HANNAH
SUB IN by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 03:11
SUB OUT by HUFF,ALIYAH 03:11
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,ALEHIA(in the paint) 03:01 40-43 H 3

03:01 FOUL  by SMITH,HANNAH
GOOD FT by TUCKER,ALEHIA 03:01 41-43 H 2

03:01 SUB IN by FARRIS,HALEY
03:01 SUB OUT by MILLER,MACY
02:45 41-46 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA

-- ASSIST  by FARRIS,HALEY
02:16 FOUL  by SMITH,HANNAH

MISS FT by TUCKER,ALEHIA 02:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TUCKER,ALEHIA 02:16 42-46 H 4

02:07 TURNOVER  by NASH,BRIDGET
STEAL  by HABERTHY,MADDIE 02:05

01:55 FOUL  by NASH,BRIDGET
GOOD FT by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 01:55 43-46 H 3
GOOD FT by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 01:55 44-46 H 2

01:55 SUB IN by SKINNER,CARLI
01:55 SUB IN by MILLER,MACY
01:55 SUB OUT by SMITH,HANNAH
01:55 SUB OUT by NASH,BRIDGET



01:54 TURNOVER  by FARRIS,HALEY
TURNOVER  by HABERTHY,MADDIE 01:50
SUB IN by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 01:50
SUB OUT by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 01:50

01:21 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MACY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:18 SUB IN by WEAVER,NICOLE
01:18 SUB OUT by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA

MISS 3PTR by HABERTHY,MADDIE 01:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 00:48
00:48 44-47 H 3 GOOD FT by FARRIS,HALEY
00:48 44-48 H 4 GOOD FT by FARRIS,HALEY

SUB IN by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 00:48
SUB OUT by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 00:48
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,ALEHIA 00:31

00:21 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MACY
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MACY

00:18 44-50 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MACY(in the paint)
FOUL  by STUDER,LAINEE 00:18

00:18 44-51 H 7 GOOD FT by MILLER,MACY
SUB IN by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 00:18
SUB OUT by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 00:18
MISS LAYUP by STUDER,LAINEE 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MACY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mt. St. Joseph Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manchester
MISS LAYUP by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,NICOLE
SUB IN by MARCUM,MACKENZIE 09:27
SUB IN by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 09:27
SUB OUT by HUFF,ALIYAH 09:27
SUB OUT by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 09:27
SUB IN by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 09:19
SUB OUT by FAIR-HARRIS,JALEAH 09:19

09:17 MISS JUMPER by SKINNER,CARLI
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,ALEHIA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:43
FOUL  by STUDER,LAINEE 08:26

08:08 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS
STEAL  by HABERTHY,MADDIE 08:07
MISS JUMPER by HABERTHY,MADDIE 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:44 FOUL  by WEAVER,NICOLE
07:44 SUB IN by NASH,BRIDGET
07:44 SUB IN by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA
07:44 SUB OUT by MILLER,MACY
07:44 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN(in the paint) 07:25 46-51 H 5
FOUL  by HABERTHY,MADDIE 07:20

07:02 MISS JUMPER by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,ALEHIA --
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,ALEHIA(in the paint) 06:49 48-51 H 3

06:36 TURNOVER  by NASH,BRIDGET
STEAL  by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 06:35
GOOD LAYUP by HABERTHY,MADDIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:33 50-51 H 1
ASSIST  by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN --

06:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



06:29 SUB IN by MILLER,MACY
06:29 SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,BETH
06:08 50-53 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS(in the paint)
05:58 SUB IN by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS
05:58 SUB OUT by FARRIS,HALEY

GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,ALEHIA(in the paint) 05:44 52-53 H 1
05:43 FOUL  by MILLER,MACY

GOOD FT by TUCKER,ALEHIA 05:43 53-53
05:30 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by STUDER,LAINEE --
MISS 3PTR by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 05:22
REBOUND OFF by HABERTHY,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,ALEHIA(in the paint) 05:09 55-53 V 2
FOUL  by TUCKER,ALEHIA 04:42

04:42 55-54 V 1 GOOD FT by MILLER,MACY
04:42 55-55 GOOD FT by MILLER,MACY
04:42 SUB IN by FARRIS,HALEY
04:42 SUB OUT by MILLER,MACY

FOUL  by TUCKER,ALEHIA 04:32
FOUL  by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 04:12

04:12 MISS FT by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:12 55-56 H 1 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by HABERTHY,MADDIE 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA
03:35 TURNOVER  by WEAVER,NICOLE

STEAL  by TUCKER,ALEHIA 03:34
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,ALEHIA(in the paint) 03:30 57-56 V 1

03:29 FOUL  by FARRIS,HALEY
GOOD FT by TUCKER,ALEHIA 03:29 58-56 V 2
SUB IN by HUFF,ALIYAH 03:29
SUB OUT by TUCKER,ALEHIA 03:29

03:29 SUB IN by MILLER,MACY
03:29 SUB OUT by WEAVER,NICOLE
03:09 MISS LAYUP by FARRIS,HALEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MACY
03:05 MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by FARRIS,HALEY
02:59 MISS LAYUP by FARRIS,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by HUFF,ALIYAH --
02:58 FOUL  by MILLER,MACY

SUB IN by TUCKER,ALEHIA 02:58
SUB OUT by HUFF,ALIYAH 02:58
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,ALEHIA 02:39
SUB IN by HUFF,ALIYAH 02:38
SUB OUT by TUCKER,ALEHIA 02:38

02:38 SUB IN by WEAVER,NICOLE
02:38 SUB OUT by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA
02:28 58-58 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HABERTHY,MADDIE 01:58
01:57 STEAL  by MILLER,MACY
01:51 58-60 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WEAVER,NICOLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:44
SUB IN by TUCKER,ALEHIA 01:42
SUB OUT by HUFF,ALIYAH 01:42

01:25 FOUL  by GRAHAM,FAITH-ALEXIS
MISS FT by STUDER,LAINEE 01:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STUDER,LAINEE 01:25 59-60 H 1
SUB IN by HUFF,ALIYAH 01:25
SUB OUT by TUCKER,ALEHIA 01:25

01:11 MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,NICOLE



REBOUND DEF by HABERTHY,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN(in the paint) 00:54 61-60 V 1

00:54 FOUL  by MILLER,MACY
GOOD FT by STURWOLD,BROOKLYNN 00:54 62-60 V 2
SUB IN by TUCKER,ALEHIA 00:54
SUB OUT by HUFF,ALIYAH 00:54

00:39 62-62 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MACY
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:37

00:37 SUB IN by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA
00:37 SUB OUT by MILLER,MACY
00:21 FOUL  by NASH,BRIDGET

GOOD FT by TUCKER,ALEHIA 00:21 63-62 V 1
GOOD FT by TUCKER,ALEHIA 00:21 64-62 V 2

00:21 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by HUFF,ALIYAH 00:21
SUB OUT by TUCKER,ALEHIA 00:21

00:21 SUB IN by MILLER,MACY
00:21 SUB OUT by NASH,BRIDGET
00:14 MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by FARRIS,HALEY
00:08 MISS LAYUP by WEAVER,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:02 MISS 3PTR by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA

REBOUND DEF by HUFF,ALIYAH --


